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AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS 2016

Armidale TTC

Austral Korean TT Assn
Australian TT Academy
Bathurst District TT Assn
Bavpast Social TTC
Bega TTC

Berrima District TTA
Blayney Table Tennis
Byron Bay TTC

Cabarita Beach T T Club
Central Coast T T Assn
Cherrybrook TT Club
Coffs TT Club

Coffs Over 50’s TT Club
E.L.L.T.E. TT Club

Far North Coast TT Assn
Far South Coast TT Club
Forestville TTC
Goulburn TT Assn
Greenwell Point TTC

Henty and District Lifestyle Centre

Hornsby Ku-Ring-Gai PCYC
Howlong TT Club

Inh Le TT Academy
lllawarra District TTA Inc
Kempsey-Macleay RSL TTC
Kiama TTA

Kogarah TTC

Lithgow TT Club

Maccabi TT Club of NSW
Macquarie University TTC
Manning TT Club

Mai TT Sydney

Maitland District Social TT
Metropolitan Leagues Sports
Nambucca Heads TTC
Nepean District TT A

NH TT Academy

NSW Country TT League
NSW Insurance Officers TTA
NSW TT Umpires Association
NSW Veterans TT Assn Inc
Newcastle PCYC TTC
Orange TT Assn

Paul Zhao TT Academy
Penrose TTC
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429 Carcoar Road Tallwood NSW 2798

P O Box 943 Byron Bay NSW 2481

42 Grasstree Circuit Bogangar NSW 2488
Dogwood Close Wyoming NSW 2250

18A Haven Court Cherrybrook NSW 2126

22 Worland Drive Boambee East NSW 2452
P O Box 980 Coffs Harbour NSW 2450

P O Box 341 Broadway NSW 2007

283 Marom Creek Road Meerscham Vale NSW 2477
P O Box 513 Pambula NSW 2549

P O Box 863 Spit Junction NSW 2088

20 Dewhurst Street Goulburn NSW 2580

P O Box 68 Greenwell Point NSW 2540

6 Allen Street Henty NSW 2658

94 George Street Hornsby NSW 2077

157 Hoddle Street Howlong NSW 2643

70 Camden Street Fairfield Heights NSW 2165
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15 Rocky Road Collombatti NSW 2440
247/210 Windang Road Windang NSW 2538
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PO Box 780 Penrith NSW 2751

22 College Street Gladesville NSW 2111

8 Violet Place Lisarow NSW 2250

P O Box 863 Spit Junction NSW 2088

16 Lochiel Street Engadine NSW 2165

7 Marmion Road Abbotsford NSW 2046
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51 Manildra Avenue Carlingford NSW 2118
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AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS 2016

Peter Masen TT Academy
Pittwater Uniting Church TT Club
Port Macquarie TT Assn

Seagulls TT

South Tweed Sports TT Club
Stars Centre

St George & Sutherland Shire TTA
Sydney TT Club

Sydney Upper North Shore TTA
Sydney Northern Districts TTA
Sydney University TTC

Table Tennis Western Sydney
United TTC

Vietnamese Australian TTA Inc
Wagga Wagga TT Club

Wah Sing TT Academy

World TT Centre
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Presidents Report

I am pleased to present the NSW Table Tennis President’s Report for 2016.

2016 has seen Table Tennis New South Wales victorious at all levels of the sport in Australia. It was lead by
our Senior Team scooping the pool at the Australian National Championships at Tweed Heads, then by our
Junior Teams in Alice Springs & Veterans in Sydney who all brought home a swag of Medals.

Australian Veterans Championships

In 2016 TTNSW hosted the Australian Veteran’s Championships. This event was held at the new Netball
Central complex at Olympic Park. The venue exceeded all expectations of the organizing Committee and
positive feedback was received from the administration personnel and many of the competitors. The
ample seating and amount of space around the tables, in particular, were well received. You would not
have known that we had 450 competitors!

Many Thanks go out from the Organizing Committee and to all the volunteers who helped convert the
Netball Central into TABLE TENNIS CENTRAL in two days. The work put in by these volunteers cannot be
imagined, until you list the equipment required for the event (46 Table Tennis Tables, 46 Umpire Table, 92
Towel Boxes, 700 barriers & 200 additional chairs, 46 Scorers, 46 Whiteboards. Most of this equipment had
to be unboxed, assembled then carried from one end of the hall to the other, over 150 metres. This event
was even larger than table tennis at the 2000 Olympic Games.

At the end for the Tournament after playing for a week the volunteers jumped in to re-box all of the
equipment for removal from the venue on the Saturday evening.

I would like to thanks our Major Sponsor RBK (Mothernest) & our equipment sponsor SAN-IE / Table
Tennis World for helping us make these Veterans Championships a resounding success.

Affiliates / Clubs

| would like to thanks our affiliated clubs for their support during the year. Should you have any questions
or require help in running your club, the Table Tennis NSW office is here to offer help and support when
they can.

TTNSW is pleased to welcome aboard five new clubs. It is good see the sport growing.

Greenwell Point Table Tennis Club

Maccabi Table Tennis Club of NSW ( Bondi Junction - Sydney)
Mai Table Tennis Sydney ( Guildford — Sydney)

Newcastle PCYC Table Tennis Club

United Table Tennis Club ( Canterbury — Sydney)

ik wnRE

Funding of the sport

The New South Wales Government supports & helps State Sporting bodies based on the number of players
involved in their particular sport. Unfortunately Table Tennis appears to be a relatively small sport because
not everyone who plays is a registered player or belongs to a registered club. It is, therefore, very
important that all clubs maintain up to date and accurate records of their players. This information will be
requested, from time to time, by TTNSW and is submitted to NSW Sport & Recreation Dept. This
information becomes a very important part of the funding process which is crucial to future development
of our sport. TTNSW office will endeavor to keep all clubs informed when grants become available for the
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Presidents Report

purchase of equipment or for other development projects. | would encourage all clubs to take advantage
of these grants.

Finally, | would like to thank my hard working committee and acknowledge the various sub —committees
which also operate under the banner of TTNSW i.e. Junior, Veterans Umpires Association.

| am thankful for their support, hard work and dedication to the sport of table tennis in NSW.
Respectfully submitted

Douglas Flood

President

Table Tennis NSW
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Secretary's Report

Table Tennis NSW had a very good year at all National Championships

NSW fielded teams in most divisions at all National Championships — The only age group not contested was
030 Women's teams.

NSW Australian Champions - Results Teams and Singles at National Championships:

Australian Junior Championships — Alice Springs in July —

NSW dominated in Alice Springs — with a very large contingent — 53 athletes and as many parents and
supporters — over 92 staying a t the team accommodation — the venue was in close proximity to the motel —
5 minutes — | would like to thank the coaches and parents — and to the mothers who arranged the food for
the team party- very well done thank you

Juniors
U13 Girls’ Team — Gold U13 Boys Team — Gold
U18 Girls’ Team — Gold U15 Boys’ Team - Gold

Angela Wang - U18 Girls’ Women’s Singles — Gold- U18 Women’s Doubles Gold — U13 Girls Singles — Gold &
U13 Mixed Doubles — Gold

Alex Lee — U15 Boys’ Singles Gold
Danni — Elle Townsend — U15 Girls Doubles — U13 Girls’ Doubles - Gold
Cedric Sussebach — U13 Mixed doubles — Gold

Best Player awards — Antonia Zhang — U18 Girls — Alex Lee — U15 boys & Angela Wang U13 girls

Table Tennis NSW Hosted the Australian Veterans Championship at Netball Central

At Sydney Olympic Park — we secured excellent sponsorship from —Mothernest / RBK — NSW Sport &
Recreation - Table Tennis world / SAN-EI & Canterbury — | would like to thank all the volunteers who
performed above & beyond and dedicated many hours in the lead up to the event to ensure a magnificent
tournament - we had live streaming of the finals

Veterans
050 Men’s Team - Gold 060 Men’s Team — Gold
030 Women'’s Singles — Eriko Ito 030 Men’s Singles — Tatsuya Hidaka - Gold

050 Men’s Doubles - Wayne Heginbotham & Bill Robson — Gold
050 Mixed Doubles — Wayne Heginbotham & Joanna Ma - Gold

Paul Pinkewich - 060 Men'’s Singles — Gold — 060 Men’s Doubles Gold — 060 Mixed Doubles Gold - & 065
Men’s Doubles — Gold

070 Mixed Doubles - Gold — Inh Van Le
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Secretary's Report

080 Men'’s Singles — Ken Sands

030 Men’s Best Player — Tatsuya Hidaka

050 Men’s Best Player — Wayne Heginbotham
060 Men’s Best Player — Paul Pinkewich

080 Men’s Best player — Ken Sands

Australian Para Championships held at the beginning of the year —

NSW had excellent results with a small contingent

AWD

Men’s Wheelchair Class 1-5 —Team — Gold- Jessy Chen & Steven Gow
Men’s Open Wheelchair — Gold — Steven Gow

Men’s Class 3— Gold — Jessy Chen

Men’s” Wheelchair Doubles — Gold — Jesse Chen & Steven Gow
Men’s’ Consolation Standing - Gold — Jonathan Tan

Best & Fairest awards —

Class 1- 5 Men’s’ Wheelchair — Steven Gow

U18 Female — Gemma Hockey

Ping Skills Challenge Wheelchair — Steven Gow

Australian National Championships — held at seagulls — September

NSW excelled in the teams event — securing — Gold & Silver in both Men’s and Women's teams event as
well as taking 3 of the 4 singles medals and outstanding achievement — congratulations to all players

OPEN

Women’s Teams — Gold & Silver

Men’s Teams — Gold & Silver

U21 Women’s Teams — Gold

U21 Men’s’ Team — Bronze

Kane Townsend — Men’s Open Singles — Champion —

Trent Carter & Erny Tsao — Men’s Open Doubles Champion

Trent Carter & Fiona Zhu — Mixed Open Doubles Champions
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Secretary's Report

Sarah Tan — U21 Women'’s singles Champion

Erny Tsao — U21 Men’s Doubles — Champion

Congratulations to all players selected to represent Australia at international events:

Also congratulations to all the junior players who represented Australia at international events and a
special congratulation to Sally(Ziyu) Zhang & Chris (Xin)Yan who represented Australia at the RIO Olympic
games

| would like to thank our sponsors — Table Tennis World — who provide the sponsorship prizes & balls for
the NSW Tournaments. | would also like to thank NSW Sport & Recreation — who are our major sponsor for
our Sports Development grant. . | would also like to thank our sponsors for the Australian Veterans
Championships — Mothernest / RBK — NSW Sport & Recreation — SAN-El & Canterbury Leagues Club who
contributed to a very successful championship held at: Netball Central in Sydney Olympic Park.

Leonie Whiteford
Secretary

Table Tennis NSW Inc.
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Director of Coaching Report

Appointment of Director of Coaching, made in 2016.

In 2016 training sessions were conducted at the Indoor Sport Halls, Olympic Park, Homebush on
Tuesday evenings and Sundays, with a total of 25 sessions for 53 hours. We had 548 players
participate in the training sessions. Every session we had about approximate 22 players attending
the training sessions.

The 2016 Australian Closed & Youth under 21 Table Tennis Championships were held in
SEAGULLS Table Tennis Club, Tweed Heads NSW 24th September to 1% October 2016

The results were as follows:

(1)The 2016 Australian Closed Individual Events:

Woman Open Doubles —Gold Medal: Kai Peng, Fiona Zhu
Woman Open Doubles- Silver Medal: Michelle Beaumont, Melissa Tapper (VIC)

Men’s Open Doubles — Gold Medal: Erny Tsao, Trent Carter

Mixed Doubles- Gold Medal: Trent Carter & Fiona Zhu

Men’s Singles — Gold Medal: Kane Townsend
Men’s Singles — Silver Medal: Erny Tsao

Women'’s Singles — Silver Medal: Kai Peng
Women’s U21 Singles Gold Medal: Sarah Tan
Men’s U21 Singles — Silver Medal: Erny Tsao

(2)The 2016 Australian Closed Event:

Women’s Team -Gold Medal (NSW A)-Tracy Feng, Jimuwa Wu, Lily Soiri Yoo
Women’s Team -Silver Medal (NSW B) -Kai Peng , Michelle Beaumont, Fiona Zhu

Men’s Team -Gold Medal (NSWA)- Erny Tsao, Kane Townsend, Jake Lee, Hyunjo Lim ( Paul
Zhao NPC)

Men’s Team- Silver Medal (NSWB) -Trent Carter, Shaoping Zhang, Wade Townsend, Zhe Lyu

U21 Women’s Teams —Gold Medal: Sarah Tan, Katherine Li, Danni-Elle Townsend (Cathy
Townsend NPC)

U21 Men’s Team - Bronze: Daniel Dai, Kobi Heagney, Alex Yeung ( Michael Wagner NPC)
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Director of Coaching Report

The 2016 Australian Open Junior Table Tennis Championships were held on 2 July-9 July.
Alice Springs, Northern Territory, Australia

2016 Australia Junior Championships Report

(3)The 2016 Australian Junior Closed Team Event:

U18 Boys Team - Bronze Medal: Bob Liang, Mike, Liang, Richard Wang, Jay Ong (Captain: Paul Zhao NPC)

U18 Girls Team -Gold Medal: Katherine Li, Antonia Zhang, Dolly Li (Captain: Michael Wagner NPC)

U15 Boys Team - Gold Medal: Noah Kim, Johnny Xy Zeng, Alex Lee, Alex Yeung (Captain: Nam Ho Oh NPC)
U15 Girls Team -Silver Medal: RebeccaWu, Sarah Kim, Serena Hu (Captain: Sarah Tan NPC)

U13 Boys A-team - Silver Medal:Alan Li, Hwan Bae, Jerry Han, Adam Masen (Captain: Peter Masen NPC)

U13 Boys Beam -Bronze Medal:Roy Lin, Cedric Sussebach, Ray Zhang, Adrian Zhao (Captain Anthony Zhao NPC)

U13 Girls Team -Gold Medal: Angela Wang, Sue Bin Oh, Danni-Elle Townsend (Captain: Cathy Townsend NPC)

(4)The 2016 Australian Junior Closed Individual Events:

U18 Boys Single - Silver Medal: Alex Lee

U18 Girl Singles- Gold Medal: Angela Wang

U18 Girl Singles -Bronze Medal: Antonia Zhang

U18 Boys Doubles - Silver Medal: Mike Liang /Jacob Moore(NT)
U18 Girls Doubles - Gold Medal: Angela Wang /Antonia Zhang
U18 Mixed Doubles -Bronze Medal: Antonia Zhang/Dominic Huang
U15 Boys Singles — Gold Medal: Alex Lee

U1S5 Girl’s Singles — Bronze Medal: Lucy Koh

U13 Boy’s Singles — Silver Medal: Alan Li

U13 Boy’s Singles — Bronze Medal: Hwan Bae

U13 Girls Singles - Gold Medal:Angela Wang

U13 Girls Singles — Silver Medal:Sue Bin Oh

U13 Girls Singles - Bronze Medal: Danni — Elle Townsend

U13 Mixed Doubles —Gold Medal: Angela Wang /Cedric Sussebach
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Director of Coaching Report

(5)The 2016 Australian Junior Closed Order of Merits:

U18 Boys — Bob Liang: No 8, Jay Ong No10

U18 Girls — Antonia Zhang: No 10, Katherine Li: No6, Lucy Koh No.8

U15 Boys — Alex Lee No.1, Noah Kim No.2, Johnny Zeng No.10

U15 Girls — Rebecca Wu No.5, Serena Hu: No.6, Sarah Kim: No 7, Celina Un — No.8
U13 Boys - Alan Li No.3, Jerry Han No.4, Hwan Bae No.9, Roy Lin No.10

U13 Girls — Angela Wang No.1, Sue Bin Oh No.3, Dannie Elle Townsend No.5, Katie Oh No.10

(6)The 2016 Australian Junior Closed Best Player Awards:

U18 Girls — Antonia Zhang
U15 Boys — Alex Lee
U13 Girls — Angela Wang

Congratulations to the players and captains who did excellent jobs with all our NSW State
representative players at all levels.

Thank you all players in Junior, Senior and Veteran teams.

Congratulations to all the players who have played at World Events & Rio Olympic (Sally Zhang
and Chris Yan) this year.

I would like especially congratulate our NSW Junior member (Antonia Zhang) who participated in
the 2016 World Junior Championships and World Junior Cadets & World Junior Circuits held in
Cape Town (South Africa). She definitely tried her best and earned a great experience on the World
Stage. Congratulations to all players who make into NSW Junior Top Ten and the Australian Junior
Order of Merit and Australian Top Ten. I sincerely hope that everyone will keep up the good work
and have good training for the coming years.

The highlight of the Bennelong Cup 2016 was the fact that it was first of its kind to have 8 countries
as an international sporting event held in the Great Hall of Parliament House in Canberra. We had
countries such as Japan, Korea, China, New Zealand, and Oceania from Fiji, Vanuatu, New
Caledonia and Australia. This is the fifth consecutive year that | have helped TTA to organise China
Shandong Luneng Table Tennis Club’s players to attend this event which was played and held at
the NSW Ryde Community Centre in November 2016. It is a 5 year exchange program contract.
The purpose of this sport exchange program is to promote the game and to give opportunities to our
Australian and Oceania table tennis players to experience such unusual events at an international
standard in Australia.

I would like to thank all the personnel supporting and working for our NSW team. | would also like
to thank all the staff of TTNSW for a great year of team work and their great effort. Thank you
Douglas Flood President of NSW, Ted Davis Vice President of NSW, Leonie Whiteford, Secretary
of NSW, lan Finlay, Finance Director (organiser of NSW Schools Championships), Stephen
Gillespie who works tirelessly with the umpire team, Graham Boyton, Phil Males, Jennifer
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Director of Coaching Report

Aduckiewicz, Tien Quach, Jan Davis, Peter Masen, Sarah Tan, Guy Fainbloom, Michael Wagner,
Paul Pinkewich, Marie Pinkewich, Steven Lee and all the members of the Umpire Association, Oh
Nam Ho, Dr.Wil Lee, Danny Rauv, Cathy Townsend, all the Captains/coaches of the teams and all
the Board members, Ken Sands (organisers of Country‘s Championships) and a special thanks to
Leonie Whiteford Team manager and anyone who has helped that | have not mentioned here in the
NSW teams in big or small jobs.

I would also like to congratulate and thank all the players for their sportsmanship on all occasions,
all the non-playing captains for their efforts in handling all situations. I have enjoyed my time this
year as the Director of Coaching for TTNSW. The overall results achieved in 2016 were very good
and better than previous years, for example in the Australian National Junior Championships NSW
gained medals in team’s events in every age group as well as individual events and I hope that we
are able to continue this success in future years. | look forward to continuing my association in
2017.

Thank you everyone for their hard work this year,
Paul Zhao

TTNSW State Director of Coaching
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Australian Junior Championships - Team Managers Report

The 2016 Australian Junior Championships were held in Alice Springs, Northern Territory and we were well
represented with a team of 53 junior athletes. NSW fielded 12 teams — 2 boys and 2 girls in all age groups —
U13, U15 and U18 — as well as 60 parents & supporters —with 92 staying at the team motel

We were fortunate in that the motel was only 5 minutes from the venue and we were able to schedule the
transport easily — it was good to see some of the younger players excelling and having wins against much
more experienced opponents

In the Team events, NSW fared well obtaining medals in every age group

U18 Boys — Bronze — U18 Girls — GOLD — U15 boys — GOLD — U15 Girls — Silver — U13 Boys — GOLD — U13
Boys B —Bronze —U13 Girls — GOLD

During the individual events NSW again excelled winning many medals:

U18 Men’s’ Singles — Alex Lee — Silver

U18 Girls singles — Angela Wang — GOLD — Antonia Zhang — Bronze

U18 Men’s Doubles — Mike Liang — Silver

U18 Girls doubles — Angela Wang & Antonia Zhang — GOLD — Danni —Elle Townsend — Silver
U18 Mixed doubles — Antonia Zhang — Bronze

U15 Boys singles — Alex Lee — GOLD

U15 Girl’s Singles — Lucy Koh — Bronze

U15 Girl’s doubles — Danni-Elle Townsend — GOLD — Angela Wang & Serena Hu — Bronze
U15 Mixed doubles — Lucy Koh — Silver

U13 Boy’s singles — Hwan Bae & Alan Li — Bronze

U13 Girls Singles — Angela Wang — GOLD, Sue Bin Oh —Silver - Danni — Elle Townsend — Bronze
U13 Boy’s doubles — Jerry Han — Silver. Adam Masen & Cedric Sussebach — Bronze

U13 Mixed Doubles — Angela Wang & Cedric Sussebach — GOLD, Sue Bin Oh — Silver, Adam Masen & Danni
— Elle Townsend —Bronze

Order of merits

U18 Boys — Bob Liang — 8: Jay Ong - 10

U18 Girls — Antonia Zhang — 5; Katherine Li — 6; Lucy Koh — 8

U15 Boys — Alex Lee - 1, Noah Kim — 2; Johnny Zeng — 10

U15 Girls — Rebecca Wu — 5; Serena Hu — 6; Sarah Kim — 7; Celina UN -8

U13 Boys —Alan Li — 3; Jerry Han — 4; Hwan Bae — 9; Roy Lin— 10

U13 Girls — Angela Wang — 1, Sue Bin Oh — 3, Danni — Elle Townsend — 5; Katie Oh - 10
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Australian Junior Championships - Team Managers Report

Best Player Awards

U18 Girls — Antonia Zhang — U15 Boys — Alex Lee — U13 Girls — Angela Wang
| would like to thank all the non- playing captains who did an excellent looking after the teams

| would also like to thank the parents and the assistant Managers who also did an excellent job with the
social activities and the timetabling of the vehicles.

In summary NSW won:
Teams medals — 4 x Gold — 1 x silver & 1 x bronze
Individual medals — 6 x Gold - 7 x silver and 11 x bronze

Leonie Whiteford
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Schools Report

Primary Schools

Seniors this year the winner was West Ryde 1 (Won & Hwan Bae) with Hwan going through
undefeated. In Second place was Meadowbank 1 (Caleb Kwon & Eugene Kwag) and third equal
were Carlingford West 1 (Dadindu Dharmasena & Alexander Li) and Eastwood 1 (Sean & John).

Juniors the winner was Kensington 1 (Lachlan Jong & Nemanja Dekic). In second place was
Carlingford West 2 (Hannah Li & Yvonne Liu) with the only undefeated player being Yvonne Liu. In
equal third place were Carlingford West 1 (William Zhang & Derry Song) & Meadowbank 1 ( Senna
Aguis & Ben Rouland).

Infants winner was Carlingford West 1 (Bonnie Zhu & Penny Zhu) second was Carlingford West 3
(Bowen Xu & Lily Zhang) and third was Carlingford West 2 (Daniel Song & Josh Wui). With Bonnie
Zhu the only undefeated player.

A total of 88 teams competed in this event which was considerably higher than last year with the
seniors having 61 the juniors had 21 and the infants 6 all from Carlingford West.

Schoolboys

This year there were 94 teams 25 in seniors 48 in intermediate and 21 in junior which was a
significant increase on last year and may indicate that we have finally got the date for this event
correct.

Seniors 1% was Sydney Boys 1 (Edward Belokopytov & Lenny Han). Both Edward & Lenny were
undefeated. 2" was Murray High 1 (Tyler Young & Ronaldo Ignacio) and 3" equal were East Hills
Boys High 1 (Jeremy Tran & Cameron Un) and Sydney Boys High 2 (Andrew Xu & Vincent Bui).

Intermediate winner was Marsden High 1(Isaac Lim & Alex Lee) runner up was Randwick Boys 1
(Shea Kiely & Jason Zhang) with Sydney Boys High 3 (Jonathan Zhang & Hunter Zhu) and Baulkham
Hills 1 (Kevin Kim & Alan Li) equal third. Alex Lee was the only undefeated player.

Juniors was won by Sydney Boys High 1(Adam Masen & Joshua Lam) with Randwick Boys 1 (Ben
Royston & lan Caamyra) 2" Adam Masen was the only undefeated player. Third equal were
Hurlstone Agricultural 1 (Ryan Nguyen & Tevin Luu) and Killarney Heights 1 (Kenzo Loccisano &
Nino Morrison).

Schoolgirls

Seniors the winner this year was North Sydney Girls 1 (Serena Hu & Belinda Zhang). Second was St
Johns Park 1 (Alica Chung & Olivia Bui) and third was Killarney Heights 2 (Monique Wright & Julia

Meng). Serena Hu was the only undefeated player.

Intermediate the winning team was Hornsby 1 (Sue Bin Oh & Rebecca Wu). 2" was Hornsby 2 (Sarah Kim &
Kelly Ng) and 3™ equal were Baulkham Hills 1 (Katie Oh & Larissa Lee) and Carlingford 1 (Diana Jin &
Catherine Kwon). The only undefeated player was Sue Bin Oh.

Junior winner was Hornsby Girls 1 (Serena Qiu & Rachel Seo) and the runner up was Sydney Girls 1 with
Sydney Girls 2 in 3™ place.

The entry for this tournament was only 22 teams 8 in senior 9 in intermediate and 5 in junior.
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Schools Report

Schoolgirls Shield

This year there were 5 schools and 23 teams which was an improvement on last year but still very
disappointing and we must endeavour to increase the participation not only in this event but in all the
underage women’s competitions.

This year’s winner was Hornsby Girls High 2 (Sue Bin Oh & Kelly Ng) runner up was Hornsby Girls High 1
(Sarah Kim & Rebecca Wu). Third equal were Sydney Girls High 1 (Dolly Li & Lucy Koh) and Carlingford High
1 (Diana Jin & Catherine Kwon). Both Sue Bin Oh & Kelly Ng were undefeated.

Schoolboys Shield

The winner was Sydney Boys High 1 (Lenny Han & Edward Belokopytov). Runner up was Sydney Boys High 2
(Alex Yeung & Adam Masen) and equal third were Randwick Boys High 1 (Jason Zheng & Shea Keily) and
Killarney Heights 1 (Damon Jakovin & Cedric Sussebach). The only undefeated player was Cedric Sussebach.

This year we had 68 teams entered for this tournament which was a marked increase from the 30 of last
year.

Overall the events ran smoothly even with the increase in numbers on previous years, we need to ensure
that all schools know the dates for the tournaments and also ensure that we avoid conducting them during
exam time as we still had some problems with clashes with some of the regular schools not able to send
players for certain age groups due to trials..

| wish to thank Jennifer Aduckiewicz, Ted Davis and Richard Lassen for their help and support in running
these events as well as Jan Davis for her invaluable help in the office compiling the entry.

lan Finlay
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Coffs Over 50's Table Tennis Club

Our membership for the year ending December 2016 is a pleasing 124 players.

Our new members are generally responding to our advertising in the local Newspaper, Seniors
Week promotion, radio promotion and of course word of mouth.

Being an over 50s group we are a social club, which is what people in that age bracket generally
want. Most are not interested in playing competition.

We have quite a few social events during the year, such as bus outings, sausage sizzles, Australia
Day barbecue, afternoon tea for Breast Cancer week where our members generously donate to
that organisation and promotion of Seniors Week where we always attract new members.

Coffs Table Tennis Club

Coffs Table Tennis Club in conjunction with the Coffs Harbour Over 50’s Club play Table Tennis at
189B Harbour Drive, Coffs Harbour.

Our Club plays three times a week (Over 50’s play five times a week), including a singles
competition on Friday nights in which visitors, juniors and beginners are welcome to play as there
is a draw done each week.

Coaching, club equipment and access to a robot are available.
Juniors are invited and encouraged to participate at our Club.

Our Club participates in inter-town competitions and some tournaments, especially those run by
the NSW Country League.

2016 was a great year for our Club, with a steady increase in members and support for Club
events.
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Goulburn TTA Report

OUR YEAR HAS BEEN A GOOD ONE WITH AN INFLUX OF JUNIORS .THIS A GREAT STEP FORWARD AS WE
WERE WONDERING IF IT WAS GOING TO HAPPEN.THERE ARE 8 NEW JUNIORS FROM THE 3 HIGH SCHOOLS
AND ARE IN AN AGE RANGE FROM 15-18 OF GOOD SKILLS AND ARE COMING UP THROUGHT HE RANKS. A
FEW HAVE ALREADY IMPRESSED AND ARE SUBSTITUTING IN A GRADE. THE OLDER PLAYERS IN B GRADE
ARE REALLY BEING PUT TO THE TEST BY THEM.

WE HAVE JUST COMPLETED OUR SUMMER COMPETITION AND ARE GOING INTO THE FINALS NEXT WEEK
RNDING ON THE 15™ OF DECEMBER THE WINTER COMPETITION AND THE CLUB CLOSED COMPETITIONS
WERE PLAYED FROM THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR. WE ALSO HELD OUR AGM AND THE SAME OFFICE
BEARERS WERE RE ELECTED WITHOUT MUCH ADO.

WE ALSO SENT A NUMBER OF PLAYERS TO THE COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS HELD AT THE CENTRAL COAST.
WE DID QUITE WELL IN THE DIFFERENT CLASSES OF GRADES INCLUDING ONE OF OUR JUNIORS.

WE NOW HAVE FIVE NEW TABLES WHICH HAS MADE A REAL DIFFERENCE TO OUR CLUB.ONE WAS DUE TO
A DONATION FROM THE LIONS CLUB AND ANOTHER FROM A LOCAL DONOR AND ONE OTHER BY THE
SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE GOULBURN WORKERS CLUB. WE MADE UP THE DIFFERENCE OF THE OTHER TWO.

THE GWC SPORTS COUNCIL CONTINUES TO BE VERY SUPPORTIVE FINANCIALLY IN OUR ENDEAVOURS
MAKING A REAL DIFFERENCE TO OUR NEEDS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR.

WE ARE NOW WORKING TOWARDS THE END OF YEAR AWARD PRESENTATIONS AND FAMILY BBQ BEING
HELD IN JANUARY AS WE DO EACH YEAR

NSW Country Table Tennis League Report

The NSW Country Table Tennis League had a successful 2016. As well as supporting country clubs
and associations, the League is involved in running three events each year. They are the Country
Championships, City verses Country and the Northern Teams Event.

Fifty six teams of three or four players participated in the Country Championships at Gosford. This
is always an outstanding event and 2016 was no exception.

The City verses Country event was, as usual, held at Gosford and was well supported with forty
eight teams participating in 2016. For the second year in succession, City was the winner. Country
will be looking to reverse this trend in 2017!

The Northern Teams event (held at Lismore) is run along the same lines as the Country
Championships and attracts entries from northern NSW and southern Queensland. As usual, it was
a great success in 2016 with entries from a greater number of teams than the 22 that can be
included.
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2016 NSW Open Championships Results

.Event
Men’s Open Singles
Women’s Open Singles
Men’s Open Doubles s
Women’s Open Doubles
O/30 Men’s Singles
O/30 Women’s Singles
0O/30 Men’s Doubles
B Grade Singles
C Grade Singles
D Grade Singles

E Grade Singles
AWD Open Singles
A Grade Doubles
B/C Grade Doubles
D/E Grade Doubles

AWD Restricted Singles
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Winner
H Lim
S Yoo
D Dai/ S Zhang
JWu/ S Yoo
D Torrens
B Bennett
B Robson/ D Torrens
C Zhou
H Bae
J Wen

K Oh

ZZ Wui

R Dhooria/K Heagney
E Belokopytov/ L Koh
J Zhang/ R Zhang

J Tan

Runner Up
T Hidaka

JWu

N Kim/ H Lim

GR Yee/ S Yee

M Bowrey

ALy

M Bowrey/ P Wood
S Hiraoko

R Zhang

W Bae

DA Yu

P Umetsu

Q Cao/ E Tran

M Kendall/ R McCormack
C Huang/ J Wen

J Chen
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NSW Closed Championships Results

Event
Men’s Open Singles
Women’s Open Singles
Men’s Open Doubles
Women’s Open Doubles
Mixed Open Doubles
AWD Open Singles
0/30 Men’s Singles
O/30 Men's Doubles
U/21 Men's Singles
U/21 Men's Doubles
A Grade Singles
B Grade Singles
C Grade Singles

D Grade Singles

E Grade Singles

A Grade Doubles
B/C Grade Doubles
D/E Grade Doubles

AWD Restricted Singles
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Winner
H Lim
JWu
K Townsend / S Zhang
JWu/S Yoo
HLim/S Yoo
ZZ Wu
M Bowrey
S Hiraoka / J Wong
E Tsao
S Tan
R Dhooria
ZZ Wu
| HLim

S Kim
J Chen

Runner Up
K Townsend

S Yoo

N Kim/H Lim

C Feng / T Song

K Townsend / S Tan
J Tan

S Kaudoor

M Malkov / H Anastasi
B Liang

S B Oh

M Azimi

S Haraoka

J Kim

J Tan
C Huang

R Dhooria / K Heagney |S Hiraoka/ J Wong

K Lai-Brown / J Durr
M Cheng / A Zhang

J Tan

S Pan/JWen
JChen /T Chen

S Dansereau
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History of NSW Open Singles Results

MEN

YEAR WINNER
1902 H Elliott
1902 A B Jones
1904 to 1924

1925 M Ischikawa
1926 L Wilkinson
1930 J Hyde

1931 M A Green
1932 V Vienberg
1933 E P Bostock
1934 E P Bostock
1935 C Smith
1936 C Smith
1937 C Smith
1938 A Bowe
1939 C Comber
1940 K Baker
1941 K Clarke
1942 to 1945

1946 C Comber
1947 M Szabados
1948 M Dankin
1949 P Anderson
1950 M Dankin
1951 J Klesman
1952 J Klesman
1953 M Szabados
1954 G Jennings
1955 A Cassavetis
1956 J Klesman
1957 A Cassavetis
1958 C McDonald
1959 G Jennings
1960 G Jennings
1961 M Wilcox
1962 M Wilcox
1963 C McDonald
1964 M Wilcox
1965 M Wilcox
1966 M Wilcox
1967 M Wilcox
1968 Lee Mun Chew
1969 Lee Mun Chew
1970 Lee Mun Chew
1971 P Pinkewich
1972 P Pinkewich
1973 P Pinkewich
1974 P Pinkewich
1975 S Knapp
1976 R Tuckett
1977 P Pinkewich
1978 W Vickery
1979 P Pinkewich
1980 P Pinkewich
1981 R Javor
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RUNNER-UP WINNER
C Robertson N Dransfield
E Elliott M Maitland
No Records
M Absolam
P Wallace
No event
J Hyde Miss Rigney
L Page J Britten
J Smith
J Smith
A Jacobs
K Baker A Jacobs
G Hodgson A Jacobs
V Vienberg A Ward
A Godfrey A Jacobs
C Comber A Jacobs
K Rithchie A Jacobs
Not Played
J Clark A Ward
M Dankin D Shipp
M Dunn D Shipp
M Dankin P Cathcart
J Klesman D Beregi
L Lasa D Beregi
M Dankin D Shipp
J Klesman P Cathcart
J Klesman P Cathcart
B Griffin D Shipp
C Wheeler J Mulconry
W Hodge P Hill
A Cassavetis L Hoar
C McDonald L Murphy
C McDonald N Buckland
V Hirsch P McDonald
V Hirsch A O’Brien
M Wilcox F Smith
C McDonald B Sweeney
C McDonald B Sweeney
G Jennings M Lindsay
C McDonald F Smith
C McDonald S Javor
P Pinkewich F Smith
P Pinkewich A McMahon
B Burn J Brown
S Knapp F Smith
Lee Mun Chew J Brown
G Livesay J Brown
P Gebauer G Mason
A Savige B Kearney
R Tuckett B Kearney
P Pinkewich B Kearney
R Carlyle V Sikora
L Skeate P Whitehouse
P Pinkewich M Cannon

WOMEN

RUNNER-UP
M Maitland
C Maitland

Miss Britten
P Hollis

A Meader
D Shields
A Jacobs
A Ward

A Ward
Miss Green

L Symonds
C Gillie

G Friedlander
A Ward

D Shipp

M Ralph
M Ralph
M Ralph
M Ralph
E Heath

D Shipp

M Ralph
M Ralph

L Cohen

L Murphy
B Walters
M Ralph
M Lindsay
J Brown

F Smith

J Brown

J Brown

J Lane

M Lindsay
M Lindsay
F Smith

J Brown

F Smith

G Mason
L Manser
J Brown

J Brown

L McKeown
M Cannon
V Sikora
S Munday
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History of NSW Open Singles Results

MEN WOMEN
YEAR WINNER RUNNER-UP WINNER RUNNER-UP
1982 R Tuckett A Savige B Kearney J Brown
1983 G Haberl B Griffiths B Cooper A Campbell
1984 H Abe M Maehara M Sterland L Whiteford
1985 T Danielson A Campbell L Whiteford
1986 G Haberl P Pinkewich N Bisiach B Finnie
1987 G Haberl P Pinkewich G Hui A Campbell
1988 P Ma P Pinkewich K'Y Kwok G Hui
1999 D Makaling M Palmay K'Y Kwok B German
2000 D Makaling M Palmay K'Y Kwok G Hui
2001 D Makaling P Pinkewich S Zhou G Hui
2002 B Clarke P Pinkewich S Zhou A Altuneg
2003 M Smythe P Pinkewich S Zhou C Hughes
2004 M Smythe A Hubbard S Zhou K'Y Kwok
2005 R Pronobis S Gao K Pon L Lei
2006 P Pinkewich K Tran A Lam A Joy
2007 P Langley R Lavale M Miao S Zhou (Vic)
2008 R Moore J Tawadrous L Whiteford V Yung
2009 K Tran J Tawadrous L Whiteford P Green
2001 J Tawadrous W Heginbotham T Li L Whiteford
2002 K Tran W Heginbotham  Stella Zha A Chen
2003 P Pinkewich Guy Fainbloom  Vivian Tan Michelle Beaumont
2004 K Tran Daryn Lu Jai Chen Helen Zhou
2005 X Tran K Tran P Campbell-Innes M Beaumont
2006 K Tran Guy Fainbloom S Zhang M Beaumont
2007 Kyle Davis Simon Gerada S Zhang Chermaine Chen
2008 H Nguyen Nam Oh Chermaine Chen M Beaumont
2009 T Carter J Han Vivian Tan S Zhang
2010 G Elensky G Tang S Shim S Song
2011 CYan J Han H Mai S Zhang
2012 K Tran CYan S Zhang H Mai
2013 J Han CYan S Zhang F Zhu
2014 T Hidaka SL Gao F Zhu C Chen
2015 CYan E Tsao S Zhang B Hsueh
2016 H Lim and T Hidaka (Joint winners) S Yoo JWu
TABLE TENNIS NSW Inc.
EXPRESSES ITS
GRATITUDE
FOR THE VALUABLE 4
ASSISTANCE é t

PROVIDED BY

NSW TOURISM, SPORT & RECREATION

Récreation
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2016 Senior Rankings

Open Men's Open Women's
1 Kane Townsend 1 Tracy Feng
2 Erny Tsao 2 Solri Yoo
3 Jo Lim 3 Jiamma Wu
4 Tatsuya Hidaka 4 Michelle Beaumont
5 Trent Carter 5 Fiona Zhu
6 Jake Lee 6 Kai Peng
7 Shaoping Zhang 7 Sarah Tan
8 Bob Liang 8 Tao Song
9 Alexandre Vong 9 Chermaine Chen
10 Zhe Lyu 10 Sisi Zhang
Under 21 Men's Under 21 Women's
1 Erny Tsao 1 Sarah Tan
2 Bob Liang 2 Jiamma Wu
3 Mike Liang 3 Sue Bin Oh
4 Anthony Zhao 4 Katherine Li
5 Noah Kim 5 Danni-Elle Townsend
6 Zhe Lyu 6 Angela Wang
7 Daniel Dai
8 Jay Ong
9 Kobi Heagney
10 Jerry Han

TTNSW 2016 Annual Report

24



2016 Junior Rankings

Under 18 Boys Under 18 Girls
1 Alex Lee 1 Antonia Zhang
2 Bob Liang 2 Katherine Li
3 Richard Wang 3 Angela Wang
4 Jay Ong 4 Lucy Koh
5 Mike Liang 5 Rebecca Wu
6 Johnny Zeng 6 Danni-Elle Townsend
7 Noah Kim 7 Jiamma Wu
8 Kobi Heagney 8 Sue Bin Oh
9 Edward Belokopytov 9 Sarah Kim
10 Alex Yeung 10 Diana Jin
Under 15 BoysMen's Under 15 Girls
1 Alex Lee 1 Rebecca Wu
2 Noah Kim 2 Sue Bin Oh
3 Alan Li 3 Sarah Kim
4 Alex Yeung 4 Lucy Koh
5 Johnny Zeng 5 Serena Hu
6 Hansen Huang 6 Angela Wang
7 Hwan Bae 7 Celina Un
8 Jerry Han 8 Danni-Elle Townsend
9 Terry Hung 9 Sally Liu
10 Matthew Chee 10 Cecile Jin
Under 13 Boys Under 13 Girls
1 Hwan Bae 1 Angela Wang
2 Jerry Han 2 Sue Bin Oh
3 Alan Li 3 Danni-Elle Townsend
4 Roy Lin 4 Katie Oh
5 Adam Masen 5 Celine Chen
6 Adrian Zhao 6 Nitya Joshi
7 James Kim 7 Fiona Fu
8 Cedric Sussebach
9 Won Bae
10 Eric Zeng
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2016 Junior Rankings

Under 11 Boys Under 11 Girls
1 Ray Zhang 1 Nitya Joshi
2 Hwan Bae 2 Celine Chen
3 Won Bae 3 Pauline Duan
4 Eugene Kwag 4 Erin Ann
5 James Lokeman 5 Prisha Pradhan
6 Brian Zeng
7 Alexander Li
8 M Deng
9 Mathis Sussebach
10 Simon Ma
Under 10 Singles
1 Won Bae
2 Celine Chen
3 Alex Huang
4 Jason Yang
9) M Deng
6 Pauline Duan
7 William Zhang
8 Simon Ma
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2016 Para Rankings

Ambulant

Jonathan Tan

Henry Anastasi

Paulo Umetsu

Sasha Dansereau

Gemma Hocklye

OO WIN -

Philip Hurst

Wheelchair

Jesse Chen

Steven Gow
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2016 Veterans Rankings

NOTE: Rankings are based on results from the NSW Open and Closed Tournaments and Vets Challenge. Where a player did not
play in a specified age group in these tournaments no ranking could be given.

Over 30 Men Over 30 Women
1| RyanLu 1 | Kris Alisch
2 | Michael Bowrey 2 | Kimmy Lai-Brown
3 | Tony Bo 3 | Maha Fahim
4 | Brett Solo 4 | Allison Flood
5 | Walter Ly 5 | Connie Chan
6 | Spencer Pan 6 | Tomoe Teramoto
7 | Nick Brown 7
8 | John Ngo 8
9 | Mohammad Azimi 9
10 | Gavin Morden 10
Over 40 Men Over 40 Women
1 | Bill Robson 1 | Joanna Ma
2 | Peter Krigovsky 2 | Maha Fahim
3 | Michael Bowrey 3 | Eriko Ito
4 | Nick Brown 4 | Kimmy Lai-Brown
5 | Brett Solo 5 | Marie Pinkewich
6 | Mohammad Azimi 6 | Kris Alisch
7 | John Ngo 7 | Leonie Whiteford
8 | Gavin Morden 8 | Kayoko Govindasamy
9 | Walter Ly 9 | Allison Flood
10 | Brett Evans 10 | Ada Ly
Over 50 Men Over 50 Women
1 | Wayne Heginbotham 1 | Joanna Ma
2 | Bill Robson 2 | Marie Pinkewich
3 | Peter Krigovsky 3 | Leonie Whiteford
4 | James Wong 4 | Kayoko Govindasamy
5 | Shinji Hiraoka 5| AdalLy
6 | Brett Evans 6 | Annie Ly
7 | Murray McPherson 7 | Thi My Phung Nguyen
8 | Chee Yow
9 | Peter Wood
10 | Ellman Lee
Over 60 Men Over 60 Women
1 | Truong Hoang 1 | Jennifer Aduckiewicz
2 | Paul Pinkewich 2 | Joylene Morgan
3 | James Wong 3 | Carol Cowie
4 | Shinji Hiraoka 4 | Rosemary Towers
5| Ellman Lee 5 | Jenny Nolan
6 | Stephen Tai 6 | Alexandra Gan
7 | Doug Flood
8 | Chee Yow
9 | Michael Antoun
10 | Michael Turner
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2016 Veterans Rankings

NOTE: Rankings are based on results from the NSW Open and Closed Tournaments and Vets Challenge. Where a player did not

play in a specified age group in these tournaments no ranking could be given.

Over 65 Men Over 65 Women
1 | Paul Pinkewich 1 | Jennifer Aduckiewicz
2 | Inh Van Le 2 | Joylene Morgan
3 | Truong Hoang 3 | Carol Cowie
4 | Stephen Tai 4 | Rosemary Towers
5 | Doug Flood 5 | Dianne Tulloch
6 | Michel Basin 6 | Anna Pha
7 | Mick Dobson 7 | Etheny Leddy
8 | Michael Choi
9 | Mick Wood
10 | Angelo Brugnoli
Over 70 Men Over 70 Women
1| Inh Van Le 1 | Kate Webber
2 | Michel Basin 2 | Anna Pha
3 | Ted Davis 3 | Beryl Davies
4 | Wing Kwai Chan 4 | Etheny Leddy
5 | Ken Cole 5 | Dianne Tulloch
6 | Jeff Chen 6 | Betty Ly
7 | Tony Csordas
8 | John Lees
9 | Guenter Arndt
10 | lan McEwan
Over 75 Men Over 75 Women
1 | Kevin Cope 1 | Elaine Edwards
2 | Ken Sands 2 | Kate Webber
3 | Robert Ly 3 | Joy Boyd
4 | Wing Kwai Chan 4 | Beryl Davies
5 | Walter Chichkan 5 | Betty Ly
6 | Gary Fisher 6 | Gillian Hutchinson
7 | Jeff Chen 7 | Armida Croccolo
8 | John Younie 8 | Carol Wakeman
9 | Guenter Arndt 9 | Deirdre Mathews
Over 80 Men Over 80 Women
1 | Ken Sands 1 | Elaine Edwards
2 | Tom Boyd 2 | Shirley Smith
3 | Karlis Peksis 3 | Gillian Hutchinson
4 | John Younie 4 | Armida Croccolo
5 | Des Fitzpatrick
6 | Bernie Kuiper
7 | Chi Trinh
8 | Karl Preuss
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Treasurer's Report

TABLE TENNIS NEW SOUTH WALES INC

Balance Sheet
Year Ending 31/12/2016

ASSETS
2015 CURRENT ASSETS
Cash On Hand
$1,284.61 Commbank - Gen Alc $1,140.07
$1,007.55 CommBank - No 2 Alc $1,010.63
$9,509.76 Online Saver Account $48,030.78
$1,000.31 Commbank - Juniors A/c $1,001.01

$12,802.23 Total Cash On Hand

TRADE DEBTORS
$840.00 Sundry Debtors $3,310.00
$840.00 Total Debtors

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

$35,972.42 TableTennis Equipment at Cost $46,974.97
-$13,362.03 Less Accumulated Depreciation -$7,935.03
$6,561.46 Furniture & Fittings at Cost $7,538.25
-$3,650.60 Less Accumulated Depreciation -$4,947.60

$25,521.25 Total Property & Equipment

$14,630.00 $14,630.00 Total Stock Holding $12,430.00
$10,759.09 Advanced ltems

$64,552.57 | Total Assets

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade Creditors
Advanced ltems
GST Collected

-$2,217.41 GST Paid -$913.38

-$2,217.41  Total GST Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
Payroll Deductions Payable - Super
$826.00 PAYG Withholding Payable $708.00
$826.00 Total Payroll Liabilities

-$1,391.41 | Total Liabilities
I $65,943.98 | Net Assets

2016

$12,430.00

-$913.38

$708.00

$51,182.49

$3,310.00

$41,630.59

$108,553.08

-$205.38
| $108,758.46 I

EQUITY
$72,795.39 Last Year - Less Future Fund $56,918.19
Less Auditors Adjustments
$9,025.79 Future Development Fund - Carried Fwd $9,025.79

Future Fund Allocation
Future Fund Sponsorship
-$15,877.20 Current Year Surplus/Deficit $42,814.48

I $65,943.98 | Total Equity

| $108,758.46 I
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Treasurer's Report

2015
$20,000.00
$6,886.27
$43,168.95

$670.41

$5,636.06
$454.60

$2,868.18
$2,731.82
$2,671.82
$2,837.27
$3,327.29
$3,118.17
$2,575.46
$2,149.99
$2,736.37
$2,936.36
$1,186.36

$163.64
$42,557.57
$7,553.63

$218.18
$540.00
$2,954.53
$5,863.65

$8,727.30
$6,836.35

$895.45
$607.73
$272.91

$76,816.29

$29,139.09

$50,274.84

$9,576.36

$15,563.65

$1,776.09

$183,146.32
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Income

Administration
Government Grants
Association Affiliation
Players Registration
Transfer Future Dev Fund
Interest Received
Fundraising General
Donations

State Team Clothing
Sundry Administration
NSW Tournaments

NSW Open

NSW Closed

NSW Junior Open

NSW Junior Closed

NSW Veterans Open
NSW Veterans Closed
NSW Jnr Div/Youth Closed
Metropolitan Open
School Competitions
Teams Challenge

City v Country

Transfer Future Dev Fund

Australian Championships
Australian Open Youth
Australian Veterans
Australian Junior

Australian Closed

Coaching & Training
Coaching SSC

Coaching Other

Coaching Courses

Training Fees

Sub Lease of Venue

Hire Fees Rcd - Insurance
Hire Fees Rcd - Veterans
Hire Fees - Misc

AWD Insurance Invitation Vets

$51,636.49

AWD

Veterans

Insurance

Invitation Tournaments
umpires

Total Income

2016
$50,000.00
$6,181.74
$51,636.49

$446.02

$24,900.00
$4,184.07
$1,194.64

$4,490.91
$3,227.27
$1,624.54
$1,976.36
$3,566.36
$3,713.65
$1,904.55
$2,478.63
$5,276.72
$1,454.55

$381.82

$72,155.28
$61,021.34
$1,531.80

$4,045.46

$520.00
$5,927.22
$7,077.31

$1,454.55
$8,636.36

$2,854.54
$4,939.99
$166.18

$165.45

$138,542.96

$30,095.36

$134,708.42

$17,569.99

$10,090.91

$8,126.16

$339,133.80
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Treasurer's Report

2015
$31,200.00

$2,964.00
$580.42
$1,500.91
$15,550.01
$1,033.00
$823.31
$589.39
$7,697.27
$310.66
$8,282.45

$7,227.06
$600.00
$348.91

$4,804.00
$1,229.58
$184.85
$500.00

$1,791.68
$1,707.27
$1,851.02
$1,480.12

$959.09

$975.00
$1,643.62
$1,306.35
$6,698.30
$1,776.78
$2,464.79

$163.64
$47,256.14
$9,409.99

$5,779.64
$6,472.73
$670.00
$4,961.82
$261.82

$7,767.28
$5,653.63

$1,651.36
$562.72
$272.91

$85,425.82

$22,654.02

$56,829.77

$18,146.01

$13,420.91
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Expenditure

Registration & Insurance
Wages & Salaries - Admin
Employment Expenses
Superannuation

Workers Compensation
Affiliations

TTA Member Fees
Postage/Freight/Mail Collection
Stationery/Printing/Photcopying
Telephone & Fax

Internet & Website
Administration - Secretary
Insurance Sports Injury & Liability
Promotion & Merchandising
State Team Clothing

Umpires Gratuities

Proposed New Centre
Repairs & Maintenance

Write Offs & Depreciation
Sundry Administration

Staff Amenities & Entertaining
Player Sponsorships

Transfer from Future Dev Fund
NSW Tournaments

NSW Open

NSW Closed

NSW Junior Open

NSW Junior Closed

NSW Veterans Open

NSW Veterans Closed

NSW Jnr Div/Youth Closed
Metropolitan Open

School Competitions

City v Country

Teams Challenge

Elise Lee Open

Australian Championships
Australian Open & Youth
Australian Veterans
Australian Junior

Australian Closed

Coaching & Training
Coaching Casual Staff
Venue Hire

Coach Accreditation
Coaching Courses

Other Cch & Trn Expenses
Sub Lease of Venue

Hire Fees - Insurance

Hire Fees - Veterans

Hire Fees - misc

AWD Insurance Invitation Vets
AWD

Veterans

Insurance

2016
$31,200.00

$2,964.00
$528.03
$1,410.00
$11,498.54
$1,202.90
$2,465.01
$454.99
$6,780.00
$358.04
$7,829.55

$3,088.25
$600.00
$46.00
$450.00
$6,389.00
$4,453.37
$88.46

$2,133.64

$999.09
$1,963.55
$3,966.81
$1,235.22
$2,324.63
$1,992.54
$1,526.23
$7,578.53
$1,420.36
$1,499.17

$71,086.39
$76,857.33
$4,432.69

$5,896.36
$5,237.29

$940.00
$4,544.43
$1,250.00

$1,338.18
$7,404.09

$3,367.40
$5,153.07
$166.18

$81,806.14

$26,639.77

$152,376.41

$17,868.08

$8,742.27
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Treasurer's Report

$60.00 Invitation Tournaments Umpires $200.00
$2,546.99 $8,886.65
$199,023.52 $296,319.32
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Treasurer's Report

Activity Statement
Income Expenditure Net Total
General Administration
Office related
Government Grants (Staff Support) $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Wages & Salaries - Admin $31,200.00 -$31,200.00
Employment Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Superannuation $2,964.00 -$2,964.00
Workers Compensation $528.03 -$528.03
Telephone & Fax $454.99 -$454.99
Internet & Website $6,780.00 -$6,780.00
Administration - Secretary $358.04 -$358.04
Sundry Administration $1,194.64 $4,453.37 -$3,258.73
Postage/Freight/Mail Collection $1,202.90 -$1,202.90
Stationery/Printing/Photcopying $2,465.01 -$2,465.01
Sub-total $51,194.64 $50,406.34 $788.30
Stakeholders
Affiliation $6,181.74 $0.00 $6,181.74
Player Registration $51,636.49 $51,636.49
10% Players Rego to Future Fund $0.00 $0.00
Players Sponsorships $24,900.00 $0.00 $24,900.00
Player Sponsorships fron Future Fund $0.00 $0.00
TTA Member Fees $11,498.54 -$11,498.54
TTA Affiliation $1,410.00 -$1,410.00
Umpires Gratuities $600.00 -$600.00
Insurance Sports Injury & Liability $7,829.55 -$7,829.55
Sub-total $82,718.23 $21,338.09 $61,380.14
Misc
Interest Received $446.02 $446.02
Repairs & Maintenance $450.00 -$450.00
Staff Amenities & Entertaining $0.00 $88.46 -$88.46
Promotions & Merchandising $0.00 $0.00
State Team Clothing $4,184.07 $3,088.25 $1,095.82
AWD Insurance Invitation Vets $8,126.16 $8,886.65 -$760.49
Proposed New Centre $46.00 -$46.00
Write Offs & Depreciation $6,389.00 -$6,389.00
Sub-total $12,756.25 $18,948.36 -$6,192.11
Misc Revenue Activities
Hire Fees Rcd - Insurance $1,454.55 $1,338.18 $116.37
Hire Fees Rcd - Veterans $8,636.36 $7,404.09 $1,232.27
Hire Fees Rcd - Misc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sub-total $10,090.91 $8,742.27 $1,348.64
Activity Total $156,760.03 $99,435.06 $57,324.97
NSW Sponsored Tournaments
NSW Open $4,490.91 $2,133.64 $2,357.27
NSW Closed $3,227.27 $999.09 $2,228.18
Junior Open $1,624.54 $1,963.55 -$339.01
Junior Closed $1,976.36 $3,966.81 -$1,990.45
Youth Closed $1,904.55 $1,992.54 -$87.99
Veterans Open $3,566.36 $1,235.22 $2,331.14
Veterans Closed $3,713.65 $2,324.63 $1,389.02
Elise Lee Open
Metropolitan Open $2,478.63 $1,526.23 $952.40
School Competitions $5,276.72 $7,578.53 -$2,301.81
City v Country $381.82 $1,420.36 -$1,038.54
Teams Challenge $1,454.55 $1,499.17 -$44.62
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Treasurer's Report

10% Total Income to Future Fund $0.00

Activity Total $30,095.36 $26,639.77 $3,455.59

Player Development
State Representation Expenses

Australian Open Youth $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Australian Junior $72,155.28 $71,086.39 $1,068.89

Australian Junior $61,021.34 $76,857.33 -$15,835.99

Australian Closed $1,531.80 $4,432.69 -$2,900.89

Sub-total $134,708.42 $152,376.41 -$17,667.99

Training

Training Fees $7,077.31 $0.00 $7,077.31

Coaching Casual Staff $0.00 $5,896.36 -$5,896.36

Other Coaching & Training Expenses $0.00 $1,250.00 -$1,250.00

Venue Hire (50%) $0.00 $2,618.65 -$2,618.65

Sub-total $7,077.31 $9,765.01 -$2,687.70

NTC

Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Venue Hire (50%) $2,618.65 -$2,618.65

Sub-total $0.00 $2,618.65 -$2,618.65

Sponsored Coaching Activity

Coaching SSC $4,045.46 $4,045.46

Coaching Accreditation $520.00 $940.00 -$420.00

Coaching Courses $5,927.22 $4,544.43 $1,382.79

Sub-total $10,492.68 $5,484.43 $5,008.25
Activity Total $152,278.41 $170,244.49 -$17,966.08
Total Activity Result $339,133.80 $296,319.32 $42,814.48
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Activity Report

Income Expenditure Net Total
General Administration
Office related $51,194.64 $50,406.34 $788.30
$61,380.1
Stakeholders $82,718.23 $21,338.09 4
Misc $12,756.25 $18,948.36 -$6,192.11
Venue Revenue $10,090.91 $8,742.27 $1,348.64
Activity $156,760.0 $57,324.9
Total 3 $99,435.06 7
NSW Sponsored Tournaments $30,095.36 $0.00 $26,639.77 $3,455.59
Activity
Total $30,095.36 $26,639.77 $3,455.59
Player Development
State Representation $134,708.4 $152,376.4 $17,667.9
Expenses 2 1 9
NSW Academy $7,077.31 $9,765.01 -$2,687.70
NTC $0.00 $2,618.65 -$2,618.65
Sponsored Coaching
Activity $10,492.68 $5,484.43 $5,008.25
Activity $152,278.4 $170,244.4 $17,966.0
Total 1 9 8
$339,133.8 $296,319.3 $42,814.4
Total Activity Result 0 2 8
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Debtors / Creditors

TABLE TENNIS NEW SOUTH WALES INC

Aged Receivables
31st December 2016

Total Due 31-60 61-90 90+
Brocklesby Public School 370.00 370.00
Hampden Park Public School 610.00 610.00
Howlong Public School 770.00 770.00
Mayfield East Public School 450.00 450.00
Sydney Olympic Park Authority 500.00 500.00
Yagoona Public School 610.00 610.00
Total: $3,310.00 $3,310.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 ‘

Aged Payables
31st Deembr 2016

Total Due 31-60 61 -90 90+

Total: $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 |
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